



**Project 23-05-144
Office of Independent Investigations (OII)
Thurston County, WA
Amendment 2
July 6, 2023**

1. This paragraph documents the questions and answers from the preproposal conference held on June 15, 2023.

a. **Question:** How many sq. ft. is the Vehicle Processing Bay?

Answer: The SF needed for the Vehicle Processing Bay is approximately 1,000 sq. ft. (See Exhibit 8)

b. **Question:** Is the square footage for the Vehicle Processing Bay included in the 8,720 sq. ft. for Conditioned Warehouse space?

Answer: Yes.

c. **Question:** Does the Vehicle Processing Bay need to be conditioned space?

Answer: It would be advantageous to the AGENCY if all the Conditioned Warehouse space is climate controlled, including the area for the Vehicle Processing Bay.

d. **Question:** How many sq. ft. of the storage space will require the 150 lb./sf load capacity?

Answer: The long-term evidence storage space (high density shelving) is approximately 5,500 sq. ft. (See Exhibit 8)

2. Point of contact for all questions and comments is Phil Person, (360) 407-9315, phil.person@des.wa.gov. E-mail is the preferred method of communications for project related questions and comments.